

Community Development and Renewal Agency of Santaquin City

2023 Santaquin Peaks Offsite Utilities

Bid Tabulation

2/2/2023

	Greenhalgh	Hall	BD Bushing	HP Construction
Base Bid Total:	\$ 537,875.83	\$ 792,164.00	\$ 1,086,225.00	\$ 546,967.30
Alternate # 1 - 6" water line:	\$ 50,791.30	\$ 98,157.50	\$ 151,040.00	\$ 74,235.00
Total with alternate bids	\$ 588,667.13	\$ 890,321.50	\$ 1,237,265.00	\$ 621,202.30

SANTAQUIN PEAKS OFFISTE UTILITIES BID TABULATION													Bid is not Valid as Adendum #3 was not submitted
Item No.	Description	Unit	Engineer Estimate	Greenhalgh		HP Construction		Hall		BD Bush		S&L	
			Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
BB-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 19,555.00	\$ 19,555.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00		\$ _____
BB-2	BONDING	LS	1	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00		\$ _____
BB-3	SWPPP & BMPs	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		\$ _____
BB-4	DUST & DEBRIS CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 44,250.00		\$ _____
BB-5	CLEAR & GRUB	ACRE	4.3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 35,582.50	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 41,280.00		\$ _____
BB-6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ _____
BB-7	10" to 12" CULINARY WATER LINE CONNECTION @ STATION 4+63.84	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ _____
BB-8	12" to 6" CULINARY WATER LINE CONNECTION @ STATION 7+50	LS	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ _____
BB-9	6" C900 CULINARY WATERLINE	LF	290	\$ 20.77	\$ 6,023.30	\$ 20.35	\$ 5,901.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 7,685.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 14,065.00		\$ _____
BB-10	12" C900 CULINARY WATER LINE	LF	5,085	\$ 32.33	\$ 164,398.05	\$ 24.00	\$ 122,040.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 170,347.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 244,080.00		\$ _____
BB-11	12" GATE VALVE	EA	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 11,100.00		\$ _____
BB-12	CULINARY WATER COMBO AIR VALVE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ _____
BB-13	10" C900 CULINARY WATER LINE	LF	464	\$ 19.12	\$ 8,871.68	\$ 20.35	\$ 9,442.40	\$ 28.50	\$ 13,224.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,520.00		\$ _____
BB-13	10" CULINARY WATER LINE ROAD CROSSING IN EXISTING CASING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00		\$ _____
BB-14	12" PRESSURE IRRIGATION WATER LINE CONNECTION @ STATION 63+84	LS	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,840.40	\$ 2,840.40	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ _____
BB-15	12" PRESSURE IRRIGATION WATER LINE CONNECTION @ STATION 7+50	LS	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		\$ _____
BB-16	12" C900 PRESSURE IRRIGATION WATER LINE	LF	5,660	\$ 28.18	\$ 159,498.80	\$ 23.50	\$ 133,010.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 183,950.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 266,020.00		\$ _____
BB-17	12" GATE VALVE	EA	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 14,800.00		\$ _____
BB-18	PRESSURE IRRIGATION BLOW OFF VALVE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ _____
BB-19	PRESSURE IRRIGATION DRAIN TO STORM BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00		\$ _____
BB-20	PRESSURE IRRIGATION DRAIN TO SUMP	EA	2	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00		\$ _____
BB-21	12" WATER LINE ROAD CROSSING IN EXISTING CASING	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00		\$ _____
BB-22	ROCK EXCAVATION (APPROXIMATE STA 37+50 TO STA 49+50)	CY	1,600	\$ 22.50	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21.98	\$ 35,168.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00		\$ _____
BB-23	PRESERVE AND REINSTALL RIP-RAP (STATION 14+20)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		\$ _____
BB-24	PRESERVE AND REINSTALL RIP-RAP (STATION 19+50)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ _____
BB-25	PRESERVE AND REINSTALL ROADWAY STABILIZATON MATERIAL (APPROXIMATE STA 52+00 TO STA 64+00) plan quantity	CY	360	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,560.00		\$ _____
BB-26	SLOPE STABILIZATION AND REVEGETATION OF DISTURBED AREA ALONG CUT SLOPE (APPROXIMATE STA 37+00 TO STA 48+26) (APPROXIMATELY 3,000 SQUARE-YARDS)	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 48,100.00		\$ _____
BB-27	PROJECT VIDEO ("BEFORE" & "AFTER")	LS	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00		\$ _____
BB-28	CULINARY WATER TRENCH BACKFILL	TON	4,500	\$ 10.24	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 67,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 112,500.00		\$ _____
BB-29	PRESSURE IRRIGATION TRENCH BACKFILL	TON	3,350	\$ 10.24	\$ 34,304.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 47,570.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 49,915.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 83,750.00		\$ _____
					\$ 537,875.83		\$ 546,967.30		\$ 792,164.00		\$ 1,086,225.00		\$ _____
Alternate Bid #1													
AAB-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
AAB-2	BONDING	LS	1	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		
AAB-3	SWPPP & BMPs	LS	1	\$ 256.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
AAB-4	DUST & DEBRIS CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
AAB-5	CLEAR & GRUB	ACRE	2.4	\$ 2,630.86	\$ 6,314.05	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 8,275.00	\$ 19,860.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 23,040.00		
AAB-6	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		
AAB-9	CONNECT 6" WATER LINE TO NEW 10" WATER LINE	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		
AAB-10	CONNECT 6" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 6" WATER LINE	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00		
AAB-11	6" C900 CULINARY WATER LINE	LF	2,065	\$ 15.25	\$ 31,491.25	\$ 21.50	\$ 44,397.50	\$ 29.50	\$ 60,917.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 92,925.00		
AAB-12	6" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00		
					\$ 50,791.30		\$ 74,235.00		\$ 98,157.50		\$ 151,040.00		\$ _____

Alternate Bid #2

AB-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2000	\$	2,000.00		27000	\$	27,000.00	15150	\$	15,150.00
AB-2	BONDING	LS	1	10000	\$	10,000.00		1200	\$	1,200.00	1200	\$	1,200.00
AB-3	SWPPP & BMPs	LS	1	3000	\$	3,000.00		2425	\$	2,425.00	2500	\$	2,500.00
AB-4	DUST & DEBRIS CONTROL	LS	1	4000	\$	4,000.00		9750	\$	9,750.00	14250	\$	14,250.00
AB-5	CLEAR & GRUB	ACRE	2.4	1500	\$	3,600.00		8275	\$	19,860.00	9600	\$	23,040.00
AB-6	4" AND 6" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TRENCH SECTION ADJACENT TO WATER LINES	LF	2,540	35.17	\$	89,331.80	NO BID	52.5	\$	133,350.00	51.5	\$	130,810.00
AB-7	COMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT TRENCH SECTION NOT ADJACENT TO WATER LINES	LF	3,100	23.3	\$	72,230.00		34	\$	105,400.00	35.5	\$	110,050.00
AB-8	COMMUNICATIONS PULL BOXES	EA	11	250	\$	2,750.00		1400	\$	15,400.00	3000	\$	33,000.00
AB-9	4" AND 6" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TRENCH SECTION ADJACENT TO WATER LINES	LF	2,540	37.49	\$	95,224.60		52.5	\$	133,350.00	54.25	\$	137,795.00
AB-10	COMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT TRENCH SECTIONNOT ADJACENT TO WATER LINES	LF	3,100	22.8	\$	70,680.00		34	\$	105,400.00	38.25	\$	118,575.00
					\$	352,816.40	\$ -		\$	553,135.00		\$	586,370.00

\$_____